Decision No.19569

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COLMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

}

}

)

)

)

ODAM

)Application No. 14.495

الترا الم الملطان

a particular a second a second

1.00

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of ED FIETCHER, doing business under the firm name and style of SHERMAN WATER COMPANY, operating as a public utility, TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY, a California corporation, as Trustee, CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS, a municipal corporation of the sixth class, S. H. WOODRUFF, ED FLETCHER, H. E. DOWNINC, W. C. DAVIS and MILDRED L. WOODRUFF for an amendment to the Order of this Commission issued upon Application No. 14495, being Decision No. 19523.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause therefor appearing, and upon application by the parties to the above named matter, the order contained in our Decision No. 19,523, heretofore rendered herein, is amended to read as follows:

L. Paragraph 1 of said order is hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) That Title Insurance and Trust Company be and it hereby is authorized to execute a grant deed to S. H. Woodruff, Ed Fletcher, H. E. Downing, W. C. Davis and Mildred L. Woodruff granting and conveying all of the water, water rights, pumping rights, real property, easements, rights of way and other rights agreed to be sold by James K. Diebold under the option agreement attached to the original application herein and marked "Exhibit B", which is hereby referred to and made a part of this order by reference, and that thereupon and in the same Escrow said S. H. Woodruff, Ed Fletcher, H. E. Downing, W. C. Davis and Mildred L. Woodruff execute a grant deed to the City of Beverly Hills granting and conveying all of said water, water rights, pumping rights, real property, easements, rights of way and other rights received by them in accordance herewith from Title Insurance and Trust Company.

1.

McS

2. Paragraph 2 of said order is hereby amended to read as follows:

(2) That Title Insurance and Trust Company be and it hereby is authorized to execute and deliver to S. H. Woodruff, Ed Fletcher, H. E. Downing, W. C. Davis and Mildred L. Woodruff bills of sale to all of the personal property agreed by said James K. Diebold to be sold to the said City of Beverly Hills under said option marked "Exhibit B", and that thereupon and in the same Escrow Sherman Water Company and said S. H. Woodruff, Ed Fletcher, H. E. Downing, W. C. Davis and Mildred L. Woodruff be and they hereby are authorized to execute and deliver to the City of Beverly Hills bills of sale to all of the personal property agreed to be sold to the said City of Beverly Hills under said option marked "Exhibit B".

3. Save as so amended our Decision No. 19,523 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>1</u>day of April, 1928.

WZS Zoners